

Gilchrist Golf Cars Inc. 1140 Tara Ct. Ste. D • Rocklin, CA 95765 www.GilchristGolfCars.com (916) 652-9078 phone • (916) 652-9172 fax Authorized Yamaha & Club Car LSV dealer

Thank you for your interest in a golf, utility, or transportation car rental from Gilchrist Golf Cars. Besides confirming availability and pricing, one of the most important pieces of the rental agreement is securing liability insurance. Here is the clause in our Rental Agreement that must be met:

14. **INSURANCE**. Lessee agrees to provide Lessor a Certificate of Insurance of at least \$1,000,000 General Liability coverage (property damage & bodily injury) listing Gilchrist Golf Cars, Inc. as Additional Insured. Additionally, the extension of Additional Insured status shall require a Waiver of Subrogation and Primary Wording.

We do not offer insurance coverage, so the first step will be to contact your insurance broker and secure the above requirement. If you are unable to secure liability insurance coverage, unfortunately we will not be able to provide the rental.

Golf car rental reservations are officially booked and confirmed only after rental agreement is signed, dated, and returned, AND liability insurance has been secured. All rental reservations must be placed no later than 72 hours of requested delivery.

Please contact us at (916) 652-9078 if you have any questions. Thank you!

-Gilchrist Golf Cars